June 2009

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION @@ / Form ACO-1
G

OlIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION: ™ Y Form Must Be Typed
F t be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM ’4{4@. Pt mast o
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15091237190000

OPERATOR: License #_ 31847 API No. 15 -
Bradiey Oil Company

Name:

Spot Description:
Address 1:_PO Box 21614 w_ne sw sw goc 33 1yp 14 s R 22 #]East[west
Address 2: 1,025 ~_Feetfrom [] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: _Oklahoma City State: OK __ zip: 73156, 1614 4,298 Feetfrom [¥] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Bradd Schwartz Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (305 , 8238136 One Cinw Ose Osw

CONTRACTOR: License #_33734 RECEIVED County;_Johnson
Hat Drilling Company Sala

APR 1872012~ | oot

Field Name: __Paola-Rantoul

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: N2

Purchaser: _Crude Marketing KGGV\HGH_FFA Producing Formation: _Bartiesville

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 999 Estimated  ke|ly Bushing:
V] New weli [] Re-Entry [ workover Total Depth: 877 Piug Back Total Depth:

[ oi ] wsw [} swD ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40

] cas ] psA [¥] ENHR ] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [_] Yes §/INo
J oc ] esw [J Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set:
(] CM (Coal Bed Methane)

[ cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl., efc.):

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/

if Workover/Re-entry. Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

OriginalComp.Date: __________ Original Total Depth: _____~
[] Deepening ] Re-perf. (] conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv. to SWD
[ Conv. to GsSw
[T] Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
O Commingied Permit #:
[C] pual Completion Permit #:
] swp Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #: ,
] esw Permit #: County: Permit #:

01/03/2012 01/04/2012 01/05/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Chloridecontent: _________ppm Fluid volume:

Dewatering method used:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter . Twp. S. R. [ East[ Jwest

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that ali requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

D Confidential Rel Date:
Mq‘ D/Wireline Log Received
Signature:

D Geologist Report Received

i [E/UIC Distribution
Title: _President Date: 4-10-2012
ate AT [ [g/u [Jw Approved by: Date: ‘l l Z

[7] Letter of Confidentiality Received




Operator Name: Bradley Qil Company

Side Two

Lease Name: Sala

sec. 33 Twp.14___s. R 22

East [ ] West

weli #: _1-26

County: Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drili stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drifl Stem Tests Taken (] Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [T sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [INo Bartlesville 842 847
Cores Taken D Yes No ™ 877
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [(JYes [INo
(If no, Submit Copy) '
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [ ] New [/]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 75/8 7 40 Portland 5
Production 55/8 27/8 877 50/50 poz 140
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing
— PiugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Ipteryal Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 ] 829-839 spot acid on perforations 865
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing [:] Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JSoid [ ]Used on Lease [ open Hole Perf.  [_1Dually Comp. []Commingted 829-839

(!f vented, Submit ACO-18.)

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

] other (specify)

RECEIVE!

)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

APR 1§ £
KCC WICHI

i

TA




CASING MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST DOCKET # £-277158%

Disposal [__] Enhanced Recovery: NENE SW S, sec B33, T 1Y s, r 22 (B

\\\W’CP Repressuring [ ) AS _LOMO Feet from South Section Line
Flood C_] Y250 Peet from East Section Line

Tertiary ] ) .

'Date injection started Lease SAL;A well 4+ T26

(API 415 = D91 — 23114 County Soh-a

Operator: Bmg“{uo( CDMD/)/\LL Operator License ¢ 3|€{"]

:dargie&és @) BO)( 207 |y Contact Person @(a&lcl SC\/\\/\YU‘{’Z,

Db lphioma Ciuy 0k 215k Phone Yps - 22~ 33k

Max. Auth. Injectlon Press. psi; Max. Inj. Rate bbl/d;

1f Dual Completion - Injection above production - Injection below production
Conductor Surf7ce Production Liner Tubing

Size ' Z / Size

Set at Q12 Set at

Cement Top o Type

" Bottom (D ’

pv/perf. T (and plug back) AL ft. depth

pPacker type Size Set at

zone of injection .—— ft. to ft. — Perf. or open hole  ———

Type Mit:  Pressure Radioactive Tracer Survey Temperature Survey l

Time: Start | Min. ‘Lo Min. 3D Min,

F
I 5 .
E Pressures: &2{) &0 Kno  set up 1 |System Pres. during test
L .
D ' __Set up 2 Annular Pres. during test
D Set up 3 |Fluid loss during test bbls.
A 0
T Tested: Casing Y or Casing - Tubing Annulus
A
The bottom of the tested zone is shut in with Q(,{LAQ@( Plua
J
Test pate |-'5-720\2Z  Using (oasolidated __ Company’s Equipment
The operator hereby certifies that the zone petween () feet and 315  feet
was the zone tested _ 4 ,O W/)/d/c,z/

ngnature Title

The results were Satisfgctory X~ Marginal , Not Satisfactory
/I/E/Mﬂ\p VAM/*—O\M Title P;QTU: Witness: Yes d No |
.|

_ﬁl

—

State Agent
e \x\)CH fot wﬁmﬂfzd
Orgin. Conservation Div.; - KDHE /T Dist. Office;
U
Computer Update 2 ?6“’]%‘-{0‘0[() -Cﬁl/,GI'MZ%g’ KCC Form U-7 6/84
o RECEIVED
NAD €3

APR 1 8 201 \
|

- KCC WICHITA



Footage

11

30

37

47

55

74

92

116
150
158
183
192
202
210
232
252
296
322
328
353
356
359
365
371
526
528
547
552
567
574
840
844
848
850
877

Formation
Topsoil
clay
sand stone
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sandy shale
sand

sandy shale

shale

HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Sala 1-26
API # 15-091-23719-00-00
SPUD DATE 1-3-12

Thickness Set 40’ of 8 5/8”
2 TD 877°
7 Ran 873’ of 2 7/8
2

19

7

10

8

19

8

24

34

8

25

9

10

8

22

20

44

26

6

266

4
41 Wz
2

27

little odor
good odor, good bleed
little odor, little bleed

RECEIVED
APR 1 8 2012

KCC WICHITA
S



MAIN OFFICE

CONSOLIDATED REMIT TO P.O. Box 884

. . . Chanute, KS 66720
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620/431.9240 - 1 800/467.8676

Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346

Houston, TX 77210-4346

Oil Well Services, LLC

INVOICE ' Invoice # 246896

BRADLEY OIL COMPANY sala I-26

P O BOX 21614 36800

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73156-1614 SW 33 14 22 JO
(405) 751-9146 01/05/2012

Part Number Description : Unit Price

1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX . 10.9500 1533.00
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE . .2100 70.35
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 28.0000 28.00

Description Unit Price Total
369 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) . 90.00 180.00
495 CEMENT PUMP 1030.00 1030.00
495 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 4.00 120.00
495 CASING FOOTAGE _ 873.00 .00 .00
510 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 350.00 350.00

Parts: 1631.35 Freight: 122.76 AR
.00 Misc: .00 Total: 3434.11
.00 Supplies: .00 Change:

BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, Ks EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS ’ GILLETTE, WY
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 580/762-2303 785/672-2227 785/242-4044 620/839-5269 307/686-4914




CONSOLIDATED
Qil Wealll Services, LLE

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

-FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT 4

TICKET NUMBER

-

3

6800“”

LOCATION: ) fdorvsa  KS

FOREMAN__ £ved. M,Mﬁw_

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
ks /12 | Jbog Sale 13 Sw 33 L4 22 | o5
CUSTOMER ' R LIRS T S
B rodles O] 0o TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK# - DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS O~ Soc FREmMAD Safet o
ﬂo. lew LY Y95 [BARBEC B o)
oY STATE ZIP CODE 309 DERMAS | om
O [ahana CHy OK 73/56 S0 REICAR Ke
JOB TYPE g@# 57~va HOLESIZE___ 5% HOLE DEPTH__ £ 77" CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__Z 75 £ v £
CASING DEPTH__ S 73" DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL, WATER gal/sk ~ CEMENT LEFT.in CASING_ 2% " /ﬂ/oc,
DISPLACEMENT__ ~5: 0 8~ B/XDISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI__ RATE. & (3 P.M
REMARKS Establiskh ctveolatowm. Mix¥ Pdwu) 10 d)arem:m MF-/L&(A
; Mlx\‘-pdwta (Yo _sks Sofso Pos Nk Cenury .2?9&4,/ Co o K Yo
50474”_,,, Flos W Lowmy ¥ llas cleou. DO sﬂ/oce 2%" /ﬁuééﬁﬂ/m
¥ Casly T u/ S.08 BAL fresih Wakepr. Prossore to §oo¥ A&
Ao &/ ﬂchSUVe 7Q>V Jo_ MM NMIT K_(ease ,d/‘eSSa/C Ko S
‘#/o«x/\L Valoe. 5&\.}}" M lashy
Hot By //s? _ Wo«@w
ACC%%‘:ENT QUANITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
<40/ J PUMP CHARGE \ Yoo 10552
St g ELTON MILEAGE ’ ' \f{g < 2028
&9 §13 Las Mg FooVesg . &L
_8Ye7Z | M ouSming Tl Yl =N
ESoRC| - Dhass So AAc \/ao 7'Vuok (&0°°
1wy /40 sies \50/\50 ﬂn DY CM L5338
‘ ///5‘5 ' 335&' ﬁv‘mwu \1 703—‘§
| gye2 I 2%" Robba, ,0/:}-. L REZS
| “ RECENED |
"o . A\ A APR 1 § 2012
- NN KCO WICHITAl
; e S
_: LV, , .
) - iz 722928 | saLEs TAx 120 2%
\avin 3737 - ESTIMATED 1
§x TOTAL 24IY~
AUTHORIZTION__/_ars 2= TITLE DATE,

acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specmcally amended in wntmg on the front of the form or in the.customer’s

iccount records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.




